

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 18899/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2009 in CMA No.3684/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTR.EXCISE,COIMBATORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TOGETHER TEXTILE MILLS INDIA(P)LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharya, ASG.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Chandrasekharan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr.K.R.Nambiar, learned Advocate, accepts
notice.

We want the assessee to file a short affidavit
giving explanation to the query raised by the Court
arising from synopsis at page 'C'.

List after the Christmas vacation.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER