

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36029/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2009 in CMA No.3684/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTR.EXCISE, COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TOGETHER TEXTILE MILLS INDIA(P)LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharya,ASG.  
Mr. K. Swami,Adv.  
Mr. Debashis Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Chandrasekharan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. K.R. Nambiar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Court Master